

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 237 of 2025

=====

YAHSKA POLYMERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

CUBE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE

=====

Appearance:

ARPIT R SINGHVI(9524) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 19/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent through Speed Post returnable on 07.11.2025. In view of the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is provided that the notice be sent to the respondent at the first and the third address. Necessary steps be taken within a period of one week.

The matter be listed on 07.11.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BIJOY B. PILLAI