

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 237 of 2025**

=====

YAHSKA POLYMERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Versus  
CUBE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE

=====

Appearance:  
ARPIT R SINGHVI(9524) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MR. AKASH R PATEL(6715) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

**Date : 05/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of leave note of Mr. Arpit R. Singhvi, learned advocate for the petitioner, list the matter on 09.01.2026.

VARSHA DESAI

**(D.N.RAY,J)**