

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 237 of 2025

=====

YAHSKA POLYMERS PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
CUBE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE

=====

Appearance:
ARPIT R SINGHVI(9524) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. AKASH R PATEL(6715) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Arpit R. Singhvi, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Akash R. Patel, learned advocate appearing for the respondent submit that the dispute being only to the tune of Rs. 6 lakh odd, it would be in the fitness of things that the the matter may be referred to the Med-Arb Centre to find an amicable solution. Accordingly, let the matter be referred to the Med-Arb Centre of the Gujarat High Court Arbitration Centre. The office is directed to place the necessary papers before the Director, Gujarat High Court Arbitration Centre for necessary action. The notice of the date fixed before the Mediation Centre be served upon the parties through their learned advocates appearing in this matter.

The matter be posted alongwith the mediation report.

VARSHA DESAI

(D.N.RAY,J)